

DATE: November 17, 2020

TO: All Bidders

FROM: City of Brookhaven Purchasing Department

RE: ITB No. 20-115-R N. Fork Nancy Creek Stream Restoration Project: Murphey

Candler Spillway to Nancy Creek FY'17 EPA 319(h) Grant Project

Please see Addendum No. 1 for the above-referenced solicitation.



1. The following change has been made to the above-referenced solicitation.

Delete: Page 1

Add: REVISED (Extended Bid Due Date) Page 1 12/03/2020

2. All other terms and conditions remain the same.



ADDENDUM NO. 1 ITB 20-115-R

N. FORK NANCY CREEK STREAM RESTORATION PROJECT: MURPHEY CANDLER SPILLWAY TO NANCY CREEK, FY'17 EPA 319(h) GRANT PROJECT

October 14, 2020

Optional: Pre-Bid Conference October 23, 2020, at 2:30 p.m. Onsite at 1551 W Nancy Creek Dr. Brookhaven, GA 30319.

BID DUE DATE and OPENING DATE:

Thursday, November 17 December 3, 2020, at 2:30 p.m. EST.
Via Zoom- Meeting ID# 966 8479 3776 Passcode: 388114
https://zoom.us/j/96684793776?pwd=aEt6SXdMM0R6ZjYxZ2ZiUFY4T0oxUT09

Bids shall only be accepted online through the Bonfire Portal at:

https://brookhavenga.bonfirehub.com/projects/view/33263

Any bid submitted in any other format (email, paper, fax, mail, etc.) will not be accepted.

Instructions to Bidders:

- 1. All communications regarding this solicitation must be with the Purchasing Manager, Shakera Hall, shakera.hall@brookhavenga.gov.
- 2. All questions or requests for clarification must be sent via Bonfire under Message Opportunity Q&A: https://brookhavenga.bonfirehub.com/projects/view/33263. Questions are due no later than **Wednesday, October 28, 2020, at 4:00 p.m. EST**. Questions received after this date and time may not be answered.
- 3. Questions and clarifications will be answered in the form of an addendum. Any addenda, schedule changes, and other important information regarding the solicitation related to this solicitation will be posted on Bonfire website at and it is the Offeror's responsibility to https://brookhavenga.bonfirehub.com/projects/view/33263 check the Bonfire portal for any addendum or other communications related to this solicitation.
- 4. The City of Brookhaven reserves the right to reject all bids and to waive technicalities and informalities, and to make award in the best interest of the City of Brookhaven.
- 5. The City of Brookhaven is not responsible for any technical difficulties. It is highly recommended that all potential contractors submit their quotes prior to the due date of this solicitation.